502747661 04/01/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2794257

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
HOLDEN R. CAINE			03/30/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:		IERGY, LLC	
Street Address:	3825 CLOVERLEAF		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 17877		
City:	BOULDER		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80304		
Property Type		Number	
		Number	
		Number 3253154	
Property Type Application Number:	13		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	13 ATA	3253154	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	13 ATA (30		essful, it will be sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (30 e sent to th	03)863-0223	essful, it will be sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	ATA (30 e sent to th 30	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	essful, it will be sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (30 e sent to th 30 dd SH	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 03-863-9700 leluna@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS PC	essful, it will be sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (30 e sent to th 30 dd SH 15	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 03-863-9700 leluna@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS PC 560 BROADWAY	essful, it will be sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (30 e sent to th 30 dd SH 15 SL	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 03-863-9700 Ieluna@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS PC 660 BROADWAY JITE 1200	essful, it will be sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (30 e sent to th 30 dd SH 15 SL	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 03-863-9700 leluna@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS PC 560 BROADWAY	essful, it will be sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (30 e sent to th 30 dd SH 15 SL DE	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 03-863-9700 Ieluna@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS PC 660 BROADWAY JITE 1200	essful, it will be sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (30 e sent to th 30 dd SH 15 SL DE	3253154 03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 03-863-9700 leluna@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS PC 560 BROADWAY JITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202	essful, it will be sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (30 e sent to th 30 dd SH 15 SL DE	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 03-863-9700 leluna@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS PC 560 BROADWAY JITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 5896-3	essful, it will be sent via
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (30 e sent to th 30 dd SH 15 SL DE	03)863-0223 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce 03-863-9700 leluna@sheridanross.com HERIDAN ROSS PC 560 BROADWAY JITE 1200 ENVER, COLORADO 80202 5896-3 BRENT P. JOHNSON	essful, it will be sent via

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Holden R. Caine of 9086 Thunderhead Drive, Boulder, CO 80308, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled SYTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A PERFORMANCE OF A PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on October 5, 2011, receiving Serial No. 13/253,154, and further identified as Attorney File No. 5896-3.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Also Energy, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at P.O. Box 17877, Boulder, CO 80308, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Also Energy, LLC and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, Also Energy, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as an assignee of an equal, undivided right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Holden Caine, 3/30/2014

-1-

PATENT REEL: 032570 FRAME: 0046